of the above-mentioned imported items in above said two (02) Bills of Entry and

also mis-classilied goods in one of the Bill of Entry No. 7465324 dated

12.02.2022 with an intent evade payment of total duty (BCD, SWS, ADD & IOST)

amounting to Rs. 8,16,718/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven

Hundred & Eighteen only), as detailed in the table-ll.

2.7 It appeared that the Importer has deliberately made this willful

misstatement, while filing Bill of Entry. Provisions of sub section (4) of Section

46 of the Customs Act, 1962, warrants the importer to make and subscribe to a

[...]

Entry No. 7466324 Dated 72.02.2022 should not be rejected and should

not be classified under CTH 39269099 and accordingly, Bill ofEntry should

not be re-assessed.

ii. The differential amount of duty (BCD, SWS, ADD & IGST) total amounting

to Rs. 8,16,718/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred &

Eighteen only) as detailed in the tablell of para-S above, leviable on the

impugned goods and short/ not paid by them should not be demanded and

recovered from them in terms of Section 28(1) of the Customs Act, 1962

2Ol7 alongread with Section 5 of Inte

$d\

[...]

confiscation under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However,

since the subject goods were not physically available for confiscation,

therefore, he refrained from imposing any redemption fine under Section

125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

is. He imposed penalty of Rs.81000/- (Rupees Eighty One Thousand only)

in the importer i.e M/s Ayobi Tools Pvt Ltd (IEC no. AATCA6427B) under

Section 1 12(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. He imposed penalty of Rs.2,O0,0OO/- (Rupees Two Lakh only) on the

appellant i.e M/s Daksh Shipping Services Pvt Ltd (AAHCD3010DCH001)